



Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 20-1063 **Version:** 1 **Name:**
Type: Request **Status:** Passed
File created: 12/9/2020 **In control:** City Commission
On agenda: 1/5/2021 **Final action:** 1/5/2021
Title: APPROVAL OF SERVICE AUTHORIZATION NO. 12-03.3 TO WANTMAN GROUP, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF \$4,900 FOR ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION, ENGINEERING, AND INSPECTION SERVICES RELATED TO THE SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM 58A AND 87 FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT.

Sponsors: Public Works Department, Purchasing Department

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Agenda Cover Report, 2. Legal Review Checklist service auth, 3. LS 58A & 87 Forcemain SA, 4. Amendment No.3 WGI

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
1/5/2021	1	City Commission	approved	

TO: Mayor and Commissioners
FROM: Missie Barletto, Director Public Works
THROUGH: Jennifer Alvarez, Interim City Manager
DATE: January 5, 2021

APPROVAL OF SERVICE AUTHORIZATION NO. 12-03.3 TO WANTMAN GROUP, INC. IN THE AMOUNT OF \$4,900 FOR ADDITIONAL CONSTRUCTION, ENGINEERING, AND INSPECTION SERVICES RELATED TO THE SANITARY SEWER SYSTEM 58A AND 87 FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT.

Recommended Action:

Motion to approve Service Authorization No. 12-03.3 (Amendment No. 3 to Service Authorization No. 12-03) to Wantman Group, Inc. (WGI) in the amount of \$4,900 for additional construction, engineering, and inspection (CEI) services related to the Sanitary Sewer System 58A and 87 Force Main Replacement Project (P/N 2014-039).

Background:

On December 17, 2014, City Commission approved Service Authorization No. 13-03 in the amount of \$79,725 to WGI for professional engineering services for the design of Sanitary Sewer System 58A and 87 Force Main Replacement Project.

On February 26, 2015, City Commission approved Service Authorization 12-03.1 in the amount of \$27,492.56 to WGI for additional electrical engineering and construction administration services for the Sanitary Sewer System 58A and 87 Force Main Replacement Project.

On August 16, 2016, City Commission approved Service Authorization 12-03.2 in the amount of \$9,173.24 to WGI for updating the Reclaimed Water Master Plan to evaluate the feasibility for

expansion to additional customer areas as well as engineering 1,950 LF of reclaim water piping.

Amendment No. 3 to Service Authorization No. 12-03 (12-03.3) in the amount of \$4,900 to WGI is requested for the following reasoning:

- 1) Reimbursement in the amount of \$1,600 to Lake Worth Drainage District (permit).
- 2) Additional Construction Administration Services in the amount of \$3,300 to complete the construction project.

City Attorney Review:

Approved as to form and legal sufficiency.

Funding Source/Financial Impact:

Funding in the amount of \$4,900 is available from Account No. 442-36-260-537.63-17.

Timing of Request:

This item is time sensitive in keeping the overall project on schedule.